RESOLUTION

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

Renaissance Entrepreneurship Center

WHEREAS, Renaissance Entrepreneurship Center has a 34-year history of providing programs and services to low-income and diverse entrepreneurs in the San Francisco Bay Area including the Peninsula through its Center in East Palo Alto; and

WHEREAS, Renaissance Entrepreneurship Center is celebrating entrepreneurship at its 34th Annual Event on September 12, 2019; and

WHEREAS, Renaissance Entrepreneurship Center has helped over 29,000 entrepreneurs to start and grow more than 15,500 small businesses, creating 24,000 jobs; and

WHEREAS, Renaissance Entrepreneurship Center helps transform dreams of small business ownership into reality; and

NOW, therefore be it resolved that the Board of Supervisors of San Mateo County hereby honors and commends **Renaissance Entrepreneurship Center** on its 34th anniversary of providing opportunities for self-employment for diverse entrepreneurs in San Mateo and the Greater San Francisco Bay Area.

September 12, 2019	
	SUPERVISORS:
	CAROLE GROOM, PRESIDENT
	DAVE PINE
	DON HORSLEY
	WARREN SLOCUM
	DAVID J. CANEPA
Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	